# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5676296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 045844 Frame 0820. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE CHANGED FROM "THE PATENT STORE LLC" TO "THE PATENT STORE, LLC".

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
LLOYD HERBERT KING JR.	04/02/2008	
JAMES KEEVEN	04/02/2008	
WILLIAM HINER	04/02/2008	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PATENT STORE, LLC
Street Address:	3801 LLOYD DRIVE
City:	ST. CHARLES
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63304

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12080351

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

**SUITE 3300** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213036-9018-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD R. LAWSON JR.
SIGNATURE:	/edward r. lawson jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2019

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT REEL: 050123 FRAME: 0608** 

505629491

source=26432570\_213036-9018-US02\_Corrective\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page1.tif source=26432570\_213036-9018-US02\_Corrective\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page2.tif source=26432570\_213036-9018-US02\_Corrective\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page3.tif source=26432570\_213036-9018-US02\_Corrective\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page4.tif source=26432570\_213036-9018-US02\_Corrective\_Assignment\_-\_as\_filed#page5.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4968147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
LLOYD HERBERT KING JR.	04/02/2008	
JAMES KEEVEN	04/02/2008	
WILLIAM HINER	04/02/2008	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PATENT STORE LLC
Street Address:	3801 LLOYD DRIVE
City:	ST. CHARLES
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63304

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7950956

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)222-3776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6512223775

**Email:** jjpatentcarl@yahoo.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHNSON AND PHUNG

Address Line 1: 1 WATER ST W
Address Line 2: SUITE 285

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55107-2080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS N. PHUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas N. Phung/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=7950956 Assignment\_0080#page1.tif source=7950956 Assignment\_0080#page2.tif

source=7950956 Assignment\_0080#page3.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Lloyd Herbert King, Jr. of 394 Larimore Valley Drive, Chesterfield, MO 63005, have invented new and useful improvements in TRACER WIRE CONNECTOR KIT for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC3801 whose address is Lloyd King Drive O'Fallon, MO 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in considerations	leration of One
Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the re	ceipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do a	ssign, sell, and
set over unto the said The Patent Store LLC for the territory of the United States of Ar	nerica and all
foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and sai	d application,
prepared and executed by me on 2008 filed 4-2-08 Serial 1	No.
12/080, 351 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention	ı, application
and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said The Patent Store LLC, as fully a	
the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and a	it the expense
of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may	
desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, an	
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to t	
Patent Store LLC in accordance with this assignment.	
In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at	•
State of Missouri this 2vb day of APHIC	2008.
Lloyd Herbert King, Jr.	
In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at	
State of Missouri this day of	2008.
State of County ofss:	
Before me personally appeared said Lloyd Herbert King, Jr. who acknowledge	d the foregoing
instrument to be their free act and deed, this day of 200	)8.
SEAL	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, James C. Keeven 2641 Whitetail Lane, O'Fallon, MO 63368 has invented new and useful improvements in TRACER WIRE CONNECTOR KIT for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC located at 3801 Lloyd King Drive O'Fallon, MO 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it k	marrin his all subain it i	nav concern t	eat for and in	consideration	on of One
Now Therefore, be it k	HOWH by all whom let	diay concern, a	in hand noid	the receint	of which
Dollar(\$1.00**), and other goo	od and valuable consid	detation to me	III IIanu paid	, are receiped	or Miner
is hereby acknowledged, I hav	e assigned, sold and se	et over, and by	these presen	its do assign,	, sen, and
set over unto the said The Pate	ent Store LLC for the t	territory of the	United State	s of America	a and all
foreign countries, all of my ris	the title and interest in	and to the sai	d invention,	and said app	lication,
prepared and executed by me	on	2008 filed <u>4</u>	-2-08	Serial No.	
12/680/35 prepara	tory to obtaining Lett	ers Patent there	efore; said in	vention, app	lication
and Letters Patent to be held a	nd enjoyed by the said	The Patent St	ore LLC, as	fully and ent	tirely as
the same would have been hel	A by ma had this accid	mment and sale	e not been m	ade.	
the same would have been her	(I by the nations assign	at any time ur	on the reque	et and at the	expense
AND I hereby covenar	it and agree that I will	at any time up	Off the reque	ot move ha re	SORCERIES OF
of said assignee execute and d	eliver any and all pap	ers and do all I	awrul acis iii	at may be no	L
desirable to perfect the title to	said invention and to	obtain Letters	Patent there	ore, and I ne	ereby
authorize and request the Con	nmissioner of Patents	to issue the sai	d Letters Pat	ent to the sai	id The
Patent Store LLC in accordan	ce with this assignmen	nt. In Tes	timony Whe	reof, I have	set my
hand and affix my seal, at			4	<b>.</b>	0000
S	tate of Missouri this_	d	ay of	ric_	2008.
		7 4 1/	,		
		ano ("B	0 sm	_(L.S.)	
	James	2ND d  and C. Keeven  ss:			
State ofC					
Defore me nersonally	anneared said James	C. Keeven wh	o acknowled	ged the fores	going
instrument to be his free act a	ınd deed, this	day of		2008.	
IIIDM MELIANA AA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					
ar A I				•	
SEAL					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, William Hiner of 8 Briarcastle Court, O'Fallon, MO 63368, have invented new and useful improvements in TRACER WIRE CONNECTOR KIT for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, The Patent Store LLC whose address is 3801 Lloyd King Drive O'Fallon, MO 63368 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefor	re, be it known by all w	hom it may	concern, that for	and in conside	ration of One
Dollar(\$1.00**), and	other good and valuable	le considera	ntion to me in han	d paid, the rece	ipt of which
is hereby acknowledg	ged, I have assigned, so	ld and set c	ver, and by these	presents do ass	ign, sell, and
set over unto the said	The Patent Store LLC	for the terr	itory of the United	d States of Ame	erica and all
	of my right, title and in				
	d by me on				
	_ preparatory to obtain				
	be held and enjoyed by				entirely as
	been held by me had th				
AND I hereby covens	ant and agree that I will	at any time	e upon the reques	t and at the exp	ense of said
assignee execute and	deliver any and all pap	ers and do	all lawful acts tha	t may be neces	sary or
desirable to perfect th	ne title to said invention	and to obt	ain Letters Patent	therefore, and	I hereby
	the Commissioner of I				
Patent Store LLC in a	accordance with this as	signment.			•
In Testimony	Whereof, I have set my	y hand and	affix my seal, at		
	State of Missou	ri this <u>2</u>	~ V day of _	APTIL	2008.
			mi K Mines		
		William F			
In Testimony	Whereof, I have set my	y hand and	affix my seal, at		
	State of Missou			····	2008.
	County of				
Before me pe	rsonally appeared said	William H	ner who acknowl	edged the foreg	going
	r free act and deed, this				
					·
SEAL	•				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

PATENT REEL: 056823 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 08/28/2019